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Folk for All Seasons at St Mary’s Church  
 

Our school choir, year 1 choir and recorder players will 
be performing at St Mary’s Church at 6:30pm this 

evening alongside Black Eyed Nancy, a folk group from 
Penwith College.  

All are welcome! There is no admission charge, there 
will be a retiring collection with all funds raised going 

towards our school Arts Week from 7th - 10th June. 
We look forward to seeing you there! 

       
Stars of the week ending 4th May 
Reception   Amelie, Arthur, Ava,  

Cody, Eliza, Ella S, Ella W, 
Hannah, Maeve, Morgan, 

Class 1   Lena 
Class 2   Reuben 
Class 3  Theo 
Class 4   Noah & Alma 
Class 5   Dmitri 
Class 6   Sam H 
 
Golden Tokens week ending 4th May  
Reception     Niamh 
Class 1   Seren 
Class 2       Stan 
Class 3   Alfie 
Class 4   Tilly 
Class 5   Faye 
Class 6       Marcus 
 
 
 
 

Please make sure your child does not bring any food containing nuts into school. We have 2 children with serious nut 
allergies! Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Scillonian Winners 
 

Our children took part in a competition to launch 
the first sailing of the Scillonian this year. 

Unfortunately the snow meant that we could not 
wave the Scillonian off on her first sailing. 

The following children won the art and poetry 
categories: 

Casey class 1 Art 
Poppy class 2 Art 

Ida and Evelyn class 5 Poetry  
Last week, the children were presented with the 

prizes of a family day trip to the Scilly’s. 
Well done to all those children, we will be 

displaying art work and the poems on our website. 

Class 5’s Minack Performance 
 

On Wednesday, Class 5 had another opportunity 
to experience Shakespeare.  This time they were 
performing ‘A Midsummer’s Night Dream’ with 

other local schools at the Minack Theatre.  
“We really enjoyed it because we got to perform 

another Shakespeare play.  We preferred this time 
because we were allowed to put it into our own 

words.” 
Dmitri and Jago. 

KS1 and KS2 SATS 
Children in Class 2 and Class 6 take SATS this 
term. For Class 2 the tests will be administered 
during May and Mrs Stobbs will let you know 
when these will take place. For class 6 SATS 
tests are from Monday 14th May –Thursday 
17th May. Children must be in school on these 
dates.  
All Year 6 are invited to our SATS breakfast 
club each day that week from 8.00am 

SCHOOL UNIFORM 
 

We have just received a delivery of new stock. 
 

PE KIT 
Please ensure you child has their full PE Kit in 
school every day. 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dates for Your Diary  
 

Friday 4th May Folk Concert St Mary’s School Choir at St Mary’s Church  
Monday 7th May – No school Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 8th May – Friday 11th May – Reception Class - Balanceability 
Tuesday 8th May – Class 4 Carnyorth meeting for parents and carers 3:30pm 
Monday 14th May –Thursday 17th May – Year 6 SATS week.  
Thursday 17th May – FOSMS Cake Sale 
Wednesday 23rd May –Friday 25th May – Class 4 Carnyorth Camp 
Friday 25th May – FOSMS Non uniform day 
Monday 28th May –Friday 1st June – Half term 
Monday 4th June – INSET day School closed 
Tuesday 5th June – School open 
Tuesday 5th June – Friday 8th June – Arts Week 
Monday 11th June – Wednesday 13th June – Mazey Day making with Amanda Lorens 
Wednesday 20th June – Chance to Shine Concert St Mary’s Church 
Thursday 21st June – Class 5 Porthpean Meeting for parents and carers 3:30pm 
Saturday 23rd JUNE –Mazey Day Parade time tbc 
Tuesday 26th June – Sports Day 
Monday 2nd July – Wednesday 4th July – Yr 6 Residential @Eden Project 
Thursday 5th July – Move up day Year 6 to spend day at new schools for September  
Friday 6th July – FOSMS Summer Fayre  
Wednesday 11th July –Friday 13th July – Year 5 Porthpean Residential 
Thursday 12th July – Year 6 Production at St Mary’s Church  
Friday 13th July – FOSM Disco  
Sunday 15th July – Year 6 Leavers Service at St Mary’s Church (with Penlee Cluster) 
Wednesday 18th July – Year 6 Awards Evening 6:30pm in School 
Friday 20th July – Leavers Assembly 9.15am in School. 
Friday 20th July – School Finishes at 1pm for the summer holidays  
Monday 23rd July and Tuesday 24th July – INSET days 
Tuesday 4th September and Wednesday 5th September – INSET days 
Thursday 6th September – Autumn term 2018 begins 
 
 

 
 

 

FOSMS News  
 

If you would like to be involved in helping with FOSMs please see the FOSM facebook page or pop along to 
the next meeting on Thursday 14th June to help plan the Summer Fayre.  

 
 


